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SCHEDULE OF REQUIRED MONTHLY TESTS 
EMERGENCY ALERT SYSTEM 

2024 

 
Eastern Standard Time changes to Daylight Saving Time on Sunday, March 10, 2024; 
Daylight Saving Time changes to Eastern Standard Time on Sunday, November 3, 2024. 
 

 

DATE DAY TIME ORIGINATOR 

January 17 Wednesday 1:15 PM EST NHSP 

February 12 Monday 7:30 PM EST NWS 

March 19  Tuesday 10:30 AM EST NH HSEM 

April 11  Thursday 7:20 PM EDT NHSP 

May 6  Monday 9:45 AM EDT NWS 

June 18  Tuesday 8:15 AM EDT NH HSEM 

July 11  Thursday 3:45 PM EDT NHSP 

August 2  Friday 2:30 AM EDT NWS 

September 9  Monday 1:45 PM EDT NH HSEM 

October 15  Tuesday 11:40 PM EDT NHSP 

November 2  Saturday 3:15 PM EST NWS 

December 4  Wednesday 6:45 PM EST NH HSEM 
 

 

 

ORIGINATOR CODES: 
 

NH HSEM - NH Homeland Security & Emergency Management, Concord, NH 
NHSP -       NH State Police, Concord, NH 
NWS -        National Weather Service, Gray, ME  
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